# 12900035791

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
<u> </u>
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
,

Office Use Only

G. MCLEOD

APR 14 2009

EXAMINER



200149073882

04/13/09--01038--002 \*\*155.00

09 APR 13 PH 1:5

### **COVER LETTER**

Tallahassee, FL 32301

TO: Registration S Division of C			
SUBJECT: TER		HOTOGRAPHY, Florida Limited Company	
	isiness Entity" into a '	ticles of Organization, Florida Limited Liabil	and fees are submitted to ity Company" in
Please return all corr	espondence concernin	g this matter to:	
BRENDA HANG			
	(Contact Person)		
TERRY HANCO	OCK PHOTOGRAPY, LI	_C	
	(Firm/Company)		
196 NEWBERN	CIRCLE		
	(Address)		
AUBURNDALE	FI 33823		
	City, State and Zip Code)		
	•		
For further informati	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:	
BRENDA HANCOC	K	_at (863)412	2-1975
(Name of Conta	ict Person)		nytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check f	for the following amou	ınt:	
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	■\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	\$180.00 Filing Fees and Certified Copy	□\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
STREET ADDRES	S•	MAILING A	ADDRESS:
Registration Section		Registration :	
Division of Corporat	ions	Division of C	
Clifton Building		P. O. Box 63	
2661 Executive Cent	er Circle	Tallahassee.	FL 32314

OJ APR 13 PM 1:55

# Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into

#### Florida Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

	(HANCOCK PHOTOGRAPHY, INC.  (Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Othe	r Business Entity" is a corporation
(Enter entit	y type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, sole proprietorship, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
first organized	d, formed or incorporated under the laws of florida
_	(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on October 15	, 2008
(Enter date	e "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated)
	diction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country s of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:
under the law  4. The name	of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached
4. The name Articles of O	of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached
4. The name Articles of O	of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached rganization:
4. The name Articles of O TERRY HANC	of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached rganization:  OCK PHOTOGRAPHY, LLC

Signed this	8ТН	day of APRIL		20 <u>09</u>
Signature o	of Membe	r or Authorized Repres	entat	ive of Limited Liability Company:
		or Authorized Represent HANCOCK		Title: Manager
				ee below for required signature(s).]
				• -
Printed Nam	e: TERRY	HANCOCK		Title: President
Signature:				
Printed Nam	ie:			Title:
Printed Nam	e:			Title:
Printed Nam	e:			Title:
Printed Nam	e:			Title:
Signature: _ Printed Nam	e:			Title:
If Florida C		<u>n:</u> , Vice Chairman, Director	· or O	fficer
		have not been selected, a		
ICEL	Samuel De		. L :1:4	Dartmankla
Signature of	one Gener	<u>rtnership or Limited Lia</u> <sup>r</sup> al Partner.	ADILITY	rartnersnip:
		<b>rtnership or Limited Lia</b> neral Partners.		
All others: Signature of	an authori	zed person.		
Fees:				
Fees Certi			n:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:
TERRY HANCOCK PHOTOGRAPHY, LLC
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

#### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

The maning address and street address of	of the principal office of the Limited Liability Compan
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
196 Newbern Circle	196 Newbern Circle
Auburndale, FL 33823	Auburndale, FL 33823
	gistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another of the registered agent are:
Terry Hancock	_
	Name
196 Newbern (	Circle
Florida	street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Auburndale 33823 <sub>FL</sub>
City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

## **ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):**

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

MGRM" = Managing Memb	ci
MGC	TERRY HANCOCK
	196 NEWBERN CIRCLE
	AUBURNDALE, FL 33823
MGRM	BRENDA HANCOCK
	196 NEWBERN CIRCLE
	AUBURNDALE, FL 33823
EV: Effective date, if other	(Use attachment if necessary) than the date of filing:
ctive date: 1) cannot be pr t is filed by the Florida De	•
ctive date: 1) cannot be pr t is filed by the Florida De tive date listed in the atta	than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) ior to nor more than 90 days after the date this partment of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same a
ctive date: 1) cannot be pr t is filed by the Florida De tive date listed in the atta ted therein.)  EQUIRED SIGNATURE:	than the date of filing:  (OPTIONAL)  ior to nor more than 90 days after the date this partment of State; AND 2) must be the same as ched Certificate of Conversion, if an effective
ctive date: 1) cannot be pr t is filed by the Florida De tive date listed in the atta ted therein.)  EQUIRED SIGNATURE:	than the date of filing:  (OPTIONAL)  ior to nor more than 90 days after the date this partment of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as ched Certificate of Conversion, if an effective
ctive date: 1) cannot be present is filed by the Florida Destive date listed in the attacted therein.)  EQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member of this document constituted.	than the date of filing:  (OPTIONAL)  ior to nor more than 90 days after the date this partment of State; AND 2) must be the same as ched Certificate of Conversion, if an effective
ctive date: 1) cannot be present is filed by the Florida Delive date listed in the attasted therein.)  EQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member of this document constitute that the	ior to nor more than 90 days after the date this partment of State; AND 2) must be the same as ched Certificate of Conversion, if an effective r an authorized representative of a member.  on 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution es an affirmation under the penalties of perjury

+

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)